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	Day
	9/10
	9/17
	9/24
	10/1
	10/8
	10/15

	Lesson
	Rally Day:
Introductions, looking at Parish House
	Who is God to us?
	Preparing for Children’s Sunday School class on 10/1

LUX
	We Are Made in God’s Image (With Children’s Sunday School)
	Practice Skit for Children’s Sunday School Class
	We Believe Jesus is the Messiah (With Children’s Sunday School)

	Scripture
	None
	Exodus 3:14-16
	Genesis 1:27-31
	Genesis 1:27-31
	Mark 1:16-20
	Mark 1:16-20

	Discussion Questions
	N/A
	How is God described in our scripture passage?

How do you picture God? Is that how everyone pictures God?

What are some other ways to picture God in the Bible or in the world?
	What does this passage mean to you?


Is this passage a description of humanity, or of God?
	NA
	N/A
	Interactive Skit

	Day
	10/22
	10/29
	11/5
	11/12
	11/19
	11/26

	Lesson
	TBD
(Christiaan out of town, Seminary students will lead)
	Two sides of God?
	Two Sides of God?
(Cont.)
	Violence Today/
Violence in the Bible
	Begin Christmas Eve Service Preparation
	Continue Christmas Eve Service Preparation

LUX

	Scripture
	TBD
	Exodus 11: 4-6
Exodus 34:6
	Luke 12: 49-51
Luke 6: 27-31
	Exodus 11: 4-6
Exodus 34:6

Luke 12: 49-51
Luke 6: 27-31
	Various
	Various

	Discussion Questions
	TBD
	What two sides of God do we see in these passages?

How do we react to these different depictions of God?
	What two sides of Jesus do we see in these passages?

How do we reconcile the peaceful Jesus with the radical Jesus?
	How can we use our discussion from the past two weeks to help address violence in our world today?
	What are some passages of Jesus’ birth that are meaningful for you?

What does Christmas mean to you? How can we show that in our service?
	What are some Christmas hymns that are meaningful to you?

How do we best worship God on Christmas eve?



